11-15-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office . to pecords TRADEMARK 2007 XXV 12 AM 7: 144 102282083 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHIELET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 11-12-02 ĺχl New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement | X | Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 10142002 Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc. 10102002 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership | x | Corporation **Association** Other Massachusetts X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Cosco Management, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1285 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Wilmington Delaware 19801 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other

01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 125.00 CH

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

2589690

11/14/2002 LHUELLER 00000326 100435

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

document from Assignment.)

Delaware

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-231-1313				
Name [	Julia Spoor Gard			
Address (line 1)	Barnes & Thornburg			
Address (line 2)	11 South Meridian Street			
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) x Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number		Registration Number(s)	
			00 2422332	
		254803	1 2349871	
		257003	2 2358495	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 10-0435				

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Julia Spoor Gard

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0289

No

11/5/02

**Date Signed** 

Yes

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dorel Juvenile Group, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, 45 Dan Road, Canton Commerce Center, Canton, Massachusetts 02021, ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns effective this 14th day of 1200, 2002, to Cosco Management, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 300 Delaware Avenue, Ste 1285, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 2589690; 2548031; 2570032; 2422332; 2349871; 2358495 ("the Marks") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This 10 th day of October, 2002				
	By:  Ken Mitchell  Vice President - Sales & Marketing			
STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS:				
COUNTY OF BARTHOLOMEW )				
Subscribed and sworn to before me. a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 10th day of October, 2002.				
Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 10th day of October. 2002.				
	Notary Public E Brown			
	Ann E Braun Printed			
County of Residence: Borfh Somen My Commission Expires: February 19	2008			

ANN E. BRAUN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF INDEXES

BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 19, 2008

**RECORDED: 11/12/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2617 FRAME: 0290